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Pays: Schweiz / Switzerland   Région: Kanton Graubünden   Sous-régione: Region Surselva   Ville: Vrin
Difficulté:  difficile Niveau:  v5 a5 IV Temps total:  4h20
Temps approche: 1h Temps tour: 3h Temps de retour: 20min
Altitude d'entrée: 2070m Altitude de sortie: 1753m Altitude du delta: 317m
Longueur du canyon:  1000m Rapelle le plus haut: 45m Nombre de rapelles: 15
Transport: Vélo/VTT Type de roche: unknown Zone de prise d'eau: 7.00km²
Saison: octobre - novembre Orientation: Nord Meilleur moment: 9-16 Heures
Évaluation:  3.5 (3) Info:  1.7 (3) Belay:  3 (3)
Spécialités:

Matériel:
Cordes: 2x 50m
Résumé: (traduction alternative)
Herbstbach with a heavily incised part (5 rappels). Not easy to have the conditions.
Hydrologie: (traduction alternative)
Catchment area up to over 3000m high. Although it no longer has a glacier, it is fed by many springs, so the 
stream still has plenty of water even after a long time without rain.
Accès: (traduction alternative)
Park at the parking lot just before the bridge at 1405m and then cycle up to Vanescha. From there it's another 
hour's walk.
Approche: (traduction alternative)
First down to cross the stream and up to the hiking trail to Alp Suraua. Follow this path to Alp Scharboda. There 
you can choose how high you want to go, as the first rappels are all open.
Tour: (traduction alternative)
The top part is equipped with open waterfalls with rappels up to 45m. Then it suddenly goes into Spalt with a 15m 
rappel. This is followed by 3 more narrow steps, and the stream opens up again with an impressive 45m drop. 
From there, there are a few more open rappels.
Retour: (traduction alternative)
Follow the stream until you are back at the bridge you took on the access.
Coordonnées:
Départ du Canyon  46.5960 9.0750
Fin du Canyon  46.6031 9.0706
Parking à l'entrée et à la sortie  46.6412 9.0877
Point de repère  46.6097 9.0761

http://www.google.com/maps/place/46.59595000,9.07504000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/46.60311000,9.07063000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/46.64118000,9.08772000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/46.60972000,9.07609000


Rapports:

2025-10-18 | Bubtore |      |    |     |  Haut |  Terminé
Now I'll give it a rating because the others aren't able to give half marks XD. Didn't have the best conditions, but 3
stars would be below the value of the canyon, 3.5 fits better. (traduction alternative)

2025-10-18 | Daniel |    |   |     |  Haut |  Terminé
Very slippery in the water and otherwise quite icy (traduction alternative)

2025-10-18 | Timothé Zen-Ruffinen |    |   |     |  Haut |  Terminé
Very slippery because of ice. Quite cold water. We were a group of only guides. Nice little section in the middle.

2023-10-23 | Daniel Sturm | |  |  | |
Basic data taken with kind permission by Matthias Holzinger from "Swiss Alps Canyoning VOL. 2.0" (traduction
alternative)


